Brian McCullough, Author Personal Information Protection Policy

Personal Information Collected through Brian McCullough, Author, Website

Any personal information collected for any purpose, including but not limited to contest submissions, book and merchandise pre-orders and orders, satisfaction surveys and prizes or giveaways, will be used strictly for the immediate purpose for which the information was obtained. Shipping and order records will be maintained for internal business purposes but will not be shared or distributed in any manner with third party entities other than those specifically contracted or employed to perform business operating duties for Brian McCullough, Author. Such contracted or employed entities are not permitted to use any private personal information collected here for any purposes outside of their contracted job scopes for Brian McCullough, Author, and such contracted entities and/or employees will only have access to private information to the extent required to perform their duties.

We will retain customer/participant personal information only as long as necessary to fulfill the identified purposes or a legal or business purpose.

Customers/Participants may request correction to their personal information in order to ensure its accuracy and completeness. A request to correct personal information must be made in writing and provide sufficient detail to identify the personal information and the correction being sought.

Contest Participation

In order to verify participant name, age and shipping information (for prizes) Brian McCullough, Author, will collect information through the contest submission process. Once a contest has ended and a winner is announced, the winner's submission will be posted on the website with the winner's first name and last initial only. Mailing address will only be used for mailing prizes to winners. Email addresses will be retained in order to provide information on future author events, contests and book releases, but participants are able to opt out of any and all communications from Brian McCullough, Author, by emailing info@brianmccullough.com. Neither email addresses nor mailing addresses will be shared with any third party and all personal information except for name and email address will be deleted from our system at the completion of each contest.

Since writing contests will involve participation by minors, Brian McCullough, Author, wants to promote Internet and Contest Safety. Every submission by a minor requires parental/guardian consent. If there are any questions regarding this policy or contest submission instructions, please contact info@brianmccullough.com.

Book and Merchandise Pre-Orders and Orders

Transactions through this website will be performed through verifiable third parties, such as PayPal and Amazon, which employ security and encryption to protect customer financial data.